AND WHEREAS the assessed value of the whole land chargeable under this by-law, according to the last 
revised assessment roll, is $ 1,149,030,690.00; 

AND WHEREAS the amount of existing debenture debt issued by the Rural Municipality of St. Clements is 
eighteen million, six hundred seventy-three thousand, six hundred and fifteen dollars and four cents,  
$ 18,673,615.04, of which no portion of the principle or of the interest thereon is in arrears; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Rural Municipality of St. Clements in regular session assembled enacts 
as follows: 

1. THAT the Rural Municipality of St. Clements is hereby authorized and empowered to raise upon the